YouGov Survey: Honor You

Sample 2264 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted October 15 - 25, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Would you say that you see yourself as. . .

Completely masculine . ... ... 25%
MOSHY MaSCUIINE .. 14%
Slightly masculine . ... ..o 4%
Equally masculine and feminine ... .. .. 6%
Slightly feminine .. ... 4%
MoOStly femMININE ... 15%
Completely feminine . ... .. oo e 25%
NeitNer e 3%
Ot SUNE et e e 2%

2. How important is it to you that other people like you?

Very IMPO AN o e 14%
Somewhat Important . ... ... s 43%
NOt VEry IMPOrtaNt ... 29%
Not at all important . ... 12%
Ot SUIE e e 3%

3. How important is it to you that other people respect you?

VY IMP O ANt . 53%
Somewhat important . ... 36%
NOt Very IMmportant ... ... 6%
Not at all Important . ... ... 4%
N Ot SUME e 2%

4. Do you think American culture treats people like you more with honor or with disrespect?

Mostly With NONOr ... 11%
More with honor than with disrespect ... 21%
Similar degrees of honor and disrespect ..........ccviiiii i 32%
More with disrespect than with honor ... . 17%
Mostly With disrespect .. ... e 8%
N O SUNE . e e 11%

5. Do you think Kamala Harris treats people like you more with honor or with disrespect?

Mostly With NONOr ... 23%
More with honor than with disrespect ... e 16%
Similar degrees of honor and diSrespect ....... ... 12%
More with disrespect than with honor ... . 12%
Mostly with disrespect ... 24%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%



YouGov Survey: Honor

6. Do you think Donald Trump treats people like you more with honor or with disrespect?

Mostly With honor ... . e
More with honor than with disrespect ... ...
Similar degrees of honor and disrespect ...t
More with disrespect than with honor ........... ... i
Mostly with disrespect ...
N Ot SUME .ttt e e

7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

agree agree disagree disagree
A man has the right to act with
physical aggression toward another
man who mistreats his children 39% 32% 13% 8%
A real man can 'pull himself up by his
bootstraps’ when the going gets tough 34% 33% 15% 11%
A man has the right to act with
physical aggression toward another
man who vandalizes his home 34% 32% 16% 12%
A real man can always take care of
himself 33% 34% 17% 10%
A real man never lets himself be a
‘door mat’ to other people 30% 35% 17% 10%
A real man doesn't let other people
push him around 26% 41% 16% 10%

A man has the right to act with physical

aggression toward another man who

trespasses on his personal property 23% 31% 22%
A man has the right to act with

physical aggression toward another

man who steals from him 23% 32% 22%
A real man doesn’t take any crap from
anybody 16% 26% 30%

A man has the right to act with
physical aggression toward another

man who insults his mother 16% 25% 24%
A real man is seen as tough in the
eyes of his peers 15% 30% 27%

A man has the right to act with

physical aggression toward another

man who openly flirts with his wife 15% 23% 28%

A man has the right to act with

physical aggression toward another

man who slanders his family 14% 26% 28%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

A real man will never back down from

a fight 13%
A real man never leaves a score
unsettled 9%

A man has the right to act with
physical aggression toward another
man who calls him an insulting name 8%

You

32% 30%
32% 31%
31% 38%

7%

12%

6%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 16 - 18, 2024 | October 22 - 25, 2024

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.625, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.941.

2264

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

114 questions not reported.
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Masculinity Femininity View
Would you say that you see yourself as. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely masculine 25% 52% 0% 23% 20% 26% 33% 24% 33% 21% 27%
Mostly masculine 14% 30% 1% 13% 17% 17% 10% 16% 9% 10% 15%
Slightly masculine 4% % 2% 8% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% % 2%
Equally masculine and
feminine 6% 4% 8% 7% 11% 5% 3% 5% 8% 10% 7%
Slightly feminine 4% 2% 6% 5% % 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7%
Mostly feminine 15% 0% 29% 18% 12% 18% 11% 17% 9% 12% 16%
Completely feminine 25% 0% 48% 16% 20% 26% 38% 24% 35% 28% 19%
Neither 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,260) (1,023) (1,237) (549) (392) (761) (558) (1,384) (285) (341) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Completely masculine 25% 20% 25% 31% 19% 32% 23% 27% 31% 27% 23% 26% 25%
Mostly masculine 14% 11% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 19% 10% 15% 15% 16%
Slightly masculine 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Equally masculine and
feminine 6% 8% 9% 3% 9% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Slightly feminine 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Mostly feminine 15% 18% 13% 14% 18% 13% 16% 15% 17% 16% 20% 12% 15%
Completely feminine 25% 30% 18% 28% 25% 28% 29% 23% 19% 25% 27% 25% 23%
Neither 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 102% 100% 98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,260)  (844) (781)  (635)  (999) (821) (972) (603) (438) (403) (510) (832)  (515)
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Importance of Being Liked
How important is it to you that other people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 14% 13% 14% 20% 17% 10% 9% 12% 15% 19% 13%
Somewhat important 43% 39% 47% 38% 39% 42% 53% 47% 31% 32% 42%
Not very important 29% 30% 28% 27% 26% 31% 29% 28% 36% 28% 28%
Not at all important 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 16% 15% 13%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,257) (1,022) (1,235) (549) (392) (761) (555) (1,385) (285) (338) (249)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 14% 17% 9% 15% 15% 13% 12% 14% 17% 17% 13% 14% 11%
Somewhat important 43% 45% 43% 41% 48% 44% 39% 48% 47% 39% 45% 41% 48%
Not very important 29% 27% 28% 32% 28% 30% 33% 26% 25% 31% 32% 27% 27%
Not at all important 12% 9% 16% 10% 8% 12% 14% 11% 7% 12% 8% 15% 11%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,257) (842)  (781)  (634)  (998) (820) (968) (603) (439) (403) (510) (828)  (516)




YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Importance of Being Respected
How important is it to you that other people respect you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 53% 45% 60% 57% 56% 49% 52% 50% 62% 59% 55%
Somewhat important 36% 40% 32% 30% 33% 39% 39% 39% 29% 24% 33%
Not very important 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Not at all important 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,263) (1,025) (1,238) (548) (393) (764) (558) (1,387) (286) (341) (249)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 53% 59% 47% 53% 54% 52% 52% 52% 54% 59% 47% 51% 57%
Somewhat important 36% 33% 38% 36% 36% 37% 35% 38% 36% 35% 42% 35% 31%
Not very important 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% % 6% 6%
Not at all important 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,263) (845) (782)  (636)  (1,001)  (822) (974) (603) (439) (403) (511) (832)  (517)
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Honor By American Culture
Do you think American culture treats people like you more with honor or with disrespect?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly with honor 11% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 5%
More with honor than with
disrespect 21% 21% 21% 18% 17% 21% 29% 23% 19% 15% 18%
Similar degrees of honor
and disrespect 32% 29% 34% 28% 30% 34% 33% 32% 32% 31% 27%
More with disrespect than
with honor 17% 16% 19% 19% 21% 16% 14% 16% 21% 17% 24%
Mostly with disrespect 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 8% 10% 7% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,023) (1,239) (549) (392) (763) (558) (1,386) (286) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Mostly with honor 11% 13% 8% 11% 14% 12% 8% 12% 17% 12% 8% 12% 12%
More with honor than with
disrespect 21% 23% 18% 22% 23% 24% 18% 22% 29% 20% 25% 20% 20%
Similar degrees of honor
and disrespect 32% 32% 29% 34% 32% 35% 34% 33% 29% 36% 29% 31% 32%
More with disrespect than
with honor 17% 16% 19% 16% 18% 14% 19% 18% 11% 13% 22% 17% 17%
Mostly with disrespect 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 4% 6% 7% 10% 7%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 8% 7% 8% 12% 6% 11% 14% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (2,262) (844) (782)  (636)  (1,000)  (822) (974) (602) (439) (403) (511) (832)  (516)
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Honor By Harris
Do you think Kamala Harris treats people like you more with honor or with disrespect?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly with honor 23% 20% 27% 23% 23% 23% 25% 23% 29% 23% 23%
More with honor than with
disrespect 16% 16% 15% 23% 15% 15% 11% 14% 23% 15% 20%
Similar degrees of honor
and disrespect 12% 10% 13% 15% 13% 10% 8% 10% 16% 17% 7%
More with disrespect than
with honor 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 15% 13% 7% 11% 8%
Mostly with disrespect 24% 29% 19% 13% 20% 28% 33% 28% 9% 18% 22%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 7% 12% 16% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,258) (1,021) (1,237) (546) (393) (763) (556) (1,386) (284) (338) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Mostly with honor 23% 49% 15% 5% 54% 4% 23% 20% 33% 29% 23% 21% 24%
More with honor than with
disrespect 16% 26% 16% 5% 28% 4% 14% 17% 14% 18% 18% 13% 17%
Similar degrees of honor
and disrespect 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 8% 13% 11% 12% 10%
More with disrespect than
with honor 12% 5% 12% 19% 2% 21% 10% 14% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13%
Mostly with disrespect 24% 2% 24% 48% 1% 52% 23% 26% 23% 20% 26% 27% 20%
Not sure 13% 7% 21% 12% 6% 9% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%

continued on the next page ...
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (2,258)  (844)  (779)  (635)  (999) (820) (970) (602) (439) (402) (511) (831)  (514)
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Honor By Trump
Do you think Donald Trump treats people like you more with honor or with disrespect?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly with honor 19% 23% 15% 16% 14% 20% 24% 23% 6% 12% 17%
More with honor than with
disrespect 15% 17% 12% 13% 12% 15% 18% 16% 15% 12% 8%
Similar degrees of honor
and disrespect 15% 14% 15% 18% 20% 10% 12% 14% 16% 17% 9%
More with disrespect than
with honor 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11% 17%
Mostly with disrespect 30% 26% 34% 26% 26% 34% 32% 28% 38% 32% 33%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 15% 13% 9% 3% 9% 9% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,259) (1,023) (1,236) (548) (393) (761) (557) (1,385) (286) (340) (248)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Mostly with honor 19% 5% 14% 39% 3% 41% 17% 21% 24% 21% 18% 18% 18%
More with honor than with
disrespect 15% 6% 11% 28% 3% 30% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% 18% 11%
Similar degrees of honor
and disrespect 15% 9% 17% 18% 6% 18% 14% 17% 10% 14% 14% 17% 11%
More with disrespect than
with honor 12% 17% 14% 3% 20% 3% 11% 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 11%
Mostly with disrespect 30% 57% 28% 4% 65% 2% 33% 27% 31% 31% 31% 27% 33%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 8% 3% 5% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (2,259)  (844) (780)  (635)  (999) (821) (973) (602) (437) (403) (510) (832)  (514)
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October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens

You

7A. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who mistreats his children

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 39% 48% 31% 41% 35% 39% 41% 36% 49% 45% 35%
Somewhat agree 32% 30% 34% 28% 35% 33% 31% 33% 31% 26% 35%
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12% 17% 15% 8% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 11% % 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% % 9%
Not sure % 5% 9% 11% 9% 5% 3% 7% 5% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,264) (1,025) (1,239) (549) (393) (764) (558) (1,387) (286) (341) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 39% 33% 36% 49% 28% 50% 39% 40% 38% 39% 39% 43% 33%
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 36% 28% 36% 29% 32% 33% 30% 29% 35% 33% 30%
Somewhat disagree 13% 16% 12% 12% 18% 12% 12% 15% 17% 15% 13% 12% 15%
Strongly disagree 8% 12% 7% 6% 13% 5% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,264) (845) (782) (637) (1,001)  (823) (974) (603) (440) (403) (511) (833)  (517)

11



YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man can ’pull himself up by his bootstraps’ when the going gets tough
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 34% 40% 29% 26% 33% 38% 39% 35% 44% 28% 27%
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 32% 26% 29% 34% 40% 33% 29% 34% 30%
Somewhat disagree 15% 12% 17% 18% 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16%
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 14% 16% 15% 10% 5% 12% 5% 12% 17%
Not sure % % 8% 14% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,259) (1,022) (1,237) (548) (392) (762) (557) (1,383) (286) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 34% 29% 29% 47% 23% 50% 36% 35% 35% 39% 31% 38% 29%
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 32% 37% 30% 37% 30% 39% 33% 29% 38% 32% 32%
Somewhat disagree 15% 20% 14% 9% 21% 9% 15% 11% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 11% 17% 14% 2% 21% 2% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,259) (842) (781)  (636) (997) (822) (970) (602) (440) (403) (508) (831) (517)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who vandalizes his home
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 34% 42% 27% 33% 33% 36% 34% 31% 49% 34% 36%
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 32% 30% 32% 29% 38% 32% 28% 35% 32%
Somewhat disagree 16% 13% 19% 14% 20% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 18%
Strongly disagree 12% 9% 15% 11% 10% 15% 10% 14% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 6% 4% % 12% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,261) (1,023) (1,238) (548) (393) (763) (557) (1,385) (285) (341) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 34% 29% 33% 41% 24% 43% 36% 31% 33% 34% 31% 38% 30%
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 30% 36% 30% 34% 30% 38% 31% 33% 36% 32% 28%
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 20% 12% 21% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 12% 17% 12% 6% 22% 6% 11% 12% 15% 10% 11% 9% 18%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,261)  (844) (781) (636)  (1,000) (821) (973) (602) (439) (402) (511) (832) (516)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man can always take care of himself
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 33% 34% 31% 38% 37% 31% 26% 32% 42% 32% 28%
Somewhat agree 34% 37% 32% 25% 30% 37% 44% 34% 37% 37% 28%
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 18% 13% 16% 18% 20% 18% 13% 13% 21%
Strongly disagree 10% % 12% 14% 10% 10% 5% 11% 4% % 16%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 11% % 3% 5% 5% 5% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,260) (1,023) (1,237) (549) (392) (763) (556) (1,385) (286) (339) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 33% 31% 27% 41% 24% 40% 34% 31% 32% 37% 32% 31% 33%
Somewhat agree 34% 32% 33% 38% 34% 37% 31% 40% 36% 34% 36% 36% 30%
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 17% 16% 19% 13% 18% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 10% 15% 11% 3% 18% 2% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,260)  (844)  (781)  (635)  (999) (821) (973) (601) (439) (403) (508) (832)  (517)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man never lets himself be a ‘"door mat’ to other people
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 30% 34% 26% 34% 31% 28% 26% 27% 48% 26% 23%
Somewhat agree 35% 37% 34% 26% 33% 41% 40% 35% 33% 40% 36%
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 18% 18% 14% 15% 21% 19% 9% 14% 17%
Strongly disagree 10% % 13% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 3% 9% 15%
Not sure 8% % 9% 12% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,258) (1,023) (1,235) (549) (393) (762) (554) (1,383) (286) (340) (249)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 30% 26% 27% 36% 21% 35% 32% 28% 24% 33% 30% 31% 23%
Somewhat agree 35% 31% 35% 40% 34% 41% 33% 39% 35% 33% 37% 36% 35%
Somewhat disagree 17% 20% 17% 13% 22% 14% 16% 17% 22% 14% 18% 17% 18%
Strongly disagree 10% 16% 10% 5% 17% 4% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 14%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,258)  (844) (781)  (633)  (1,000) (819) (971) (601) (439) (402) (510) (829) (517)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man doesn’t let other people push him around
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 26% 31% 22% 32% 27% 25% 20% 23% 46% 25% 21%
Somewhat agree 41% 45% 38% 37% 38% 41% 50% 43% 34% 42% 41%
Somewhat disagree 16% 13% 19% 13% 16% 18% 17% 17% 11% 14% 19%
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 5% 10% 11%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257) (1,021) (1,236) (548) (393) (761) (555) (1,384) (283) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 26% 25% 24% 30% 19% 30% 30% 22% 24% 28% 26% 27% 23%
Somewhat agree 41% 35% 41% 49% 37% 50% 38% 47% 40% 41% 44% 42% 37%
Somewhat disagree 16% 20% 17% 11% 22% 12% 15% 17% 21% 15% 16% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 10% 15% 10% 5% 17% 4% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 13%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,257) (842)  (780)  (635) (998) (820) (971) (601) (440) (402) (510) (828) (517)




YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens

You

7G. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who trespasses on his

personal property

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?

Adapted from Barnes et al 2012

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 23% 27% 20% 26% 28% 24% 15% 20% 33% 32% 25%
Somewhat agree 31% 34% 29% 33% 31% 30% 31% 30% 35% 29% 33%
Somewhat disagree 22% 20% 24% 18% 18% 22% 29% 24% 16% 18% 20%
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 20% 12% 16% 20% 20% 19% 12% 14% 12%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,261) (1,023) (1,238) (549) (392) (764) (556) (1,385) (285) (341) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 23% 22% 23% 25% 15% 27% 24% 21% 21% 24% 20% 25% 23%
Somewhat agree 31% 26% 31% 36% 25% 38% 29% 33% 31% 31% 33% 31% 28%
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 22% 22% 26% 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 25% 22% 19%
Strongly disagree 17% 25% 17% 9% 31% % 17% 18% 20% 16% 17% 16% 21%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,261)  (844) (781)  (636)  (1,000)  (821) (973) (603) (439) (403) (511) (831)  (516)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7H. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who steals from him
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 23% 29% 17% 27% 24% 23% 17% 23% 25% 22% 21%
Somewhat agree 32% 35% 28% 28% 32% 30% 36% 30% 37% 35% 30%
Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 25% 20% 22% 22% 24% 23% 18% 21% 21%
Strongly disagree 17% 11% 22% 12% 13% 20% 18% 18% 12% 16% 15%
Not sure % 6% 8% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% % % 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,258) (1,021) (1,237) (549) (392) (762) (555) (1,383) (285) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 23% 17% 22% 30% 12% 31% 24% 22% 25% 25% 20% 25% 20%
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 29% 35% 29% 37% 29% 32% 32% 30% 32% 32% 32%
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 24% 20% 26% 19% 23% 23% 22% 24% 25% 21% 20%
Strongly disagree 17% 22% 18% 9% 28% 8% 17% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 19%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,258)  (844) (781) (633) (999) (819) (970) (601) (440) (402) (508) (831) (517)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
71. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man doesn’t take any crap from anybody
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 16% 19% 14% 22% 20% 15% 10% 16% 20% 16% 15%
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 25% 23% 26% 30% 25% 26% 32% 26% 21%
Somewhat disagree 30% 31% 29% 22% 28% 30% 40% 30% 29% 28% 32%
Strongly disagree 19% 14% 23% 16% 16% 21% 21% 20% 13% 17% 22%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 17% 10% 5% 4% 8% 6% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,256) (1,022) (1,234) (548) (393) (760) (555) (1,380) (285) (341) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 16% 14% 16% 20% 11% 20% 20% 13% 13% 19% 16% 15% 17%
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 21% 33% 22% 31% 25% 28% 30% 24% 31% 27% 23%
Somewhat disagree 30% 28% 32% 30% 30% 33% 29% 32% 29% 30% 27% 32% 30%
Strongly disagree 19% 26% 19% 11% 32% 11% 18% 19% 24% 18% 18% 18% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,256)  (841)  (780)  (635) (997) (820) (968) (602) (439) (402) (510) (829) (515)




YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7J. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who insults his mother
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 16% 20% 13% 21% 15% 17% 11% 13% 31% 21% 14%
Somewhat agree 25% 28% 23% 30% 24% 22% 28% 22% 34% 33% 26%
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 24% 17% 24% 24% 29% 27% 18% 17% 19%
Strongly disagree 27% 23% 32% 19% 27% 33% 28% 32% 11% 20% 31%
Not sure % 6% 8% 13% 9% 4% 5% 7% % 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,261) (1,024) (1,237) (549) (393) (763) (556) (1,385) (286) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 16% 17% 14% 18% 11% 19% 19% 13% 15% 21% 14% 18% 11%
Somewhat agree 25% 24% 21% 32% 22% 28% 26% 27% 21% 25% 26% 27% 22%
Somewhat disagree 24% 20% 27% 24% 22% 28% 22% 26% 23% 22% 27% 24% 22%
Strongly disagree 27% 31% 31% 20% 42% 20% 24% 28% 36% 24% 28% 24% 35%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,261)  (843) (782) (636) (999) (822) (971) (603) (440) (402) (511) (832) (516)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7K. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man is seen as tough in the eyes of his peers
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 15% 18% 13% 23% 19% 13% 8% 13% 22% 23% 12%
Somewhat agree 30% 33% 27% 23% 29% 33% 33% 32% 27% 23% 24%
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 28% 23% 24% 27% 36% 27% 29% 27% 26%
Strongly disagree 16% 12% 20% 17% 14% 17% 15% 17% 10% 15% 21%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 8% 11% 13% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,258) (1,024) (1,234) (547) (393) (762) (556) (1,386) (286) (338) (248)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 15% 16% 12% 19% 11% 17% 17% 14% 13% 19% 11% 17% 14%
Somewhat agree 30% 21% 29% 40% 21% 41% 27% 33% 33% 27% 32% 29% 30%
Somewhat disagree 27% 28% 27% 26% 30% 27% 27% 28% 29% 28% 29% 29% 23%
Strongly disagree 16% 24% 17% 6% 29% 7% 16% 15% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17%
Not sure 12% 11% 15% 10% 9% 8% 14% 9% 7% 11% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,258) (842) (779)  (837) (998) (822) (971) (601) (440) (402) (509) (832) (515)




YouGov Survey: Honor

October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens

You

7L. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who openly flirts with his wife

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 15% 18% 11% 20% 16% 14% 8% 13% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat agree 23% 29% 18% 22% 24% 22% 25% 19% 40% 26% 24%
Somewhat disagree 28% 27% 28% 26% 25% 29% 31% 31% 19% 23% 26%
Strongly disagree 27% 19% 36% 18% 26% 32% 32% 31% 16% 21% 24%
Not sure % % % 13% 9% 4% 4% 6% % 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,262) (1,024) (1,238) (549) (393) (764) (556) (1,385) (286) (341) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 15% 14% 12% 19% 11% 18% 14% 14% 18% 16% 11% 18% 11%
Somewhat agree 23% 20% 22% 28% 18% 29% 23% 27% 17% 24% 24% 25% 20%
Somewhat disagree 28% 25% 29% 30% 25% 30% 27% 28% 30% 27% 31% 25% 30%
Strongly disagree 27% 34% 29% 19% 42% 18% 28% 27% 31% 27% 29% 26% 30%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (2,262) (845) (780) (637)  (1,001)  (821) (973) (602) (440) (403) (511) (831)  (517)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7M. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who slanders his family
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 14% 15% 12% 20% 18% 10% 8% 11% 19% 20% 13%
Somewhat agree 26% 31% 20% 32% 25% 24% 23% 23% 36% 29% 27%
Somewhat disagree 28% 27% 28% 20% 27% 27% 36% 31% 20% 21% 22%
Strongly disagree 26% 20% 32% 17% 24% 33% 27% 28% 17% 24% 26%
Not sure % % 8% 12% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,258) (1,022) (1,236) (548) (392) (763) (555) (1,384) (286) (339) (249)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 14% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 13% 10% 16% 11% 16% 9%
Somewhat agree 26% 23% 22% 33% 16% 31% 26% 24% 24% 26% 29% 25% 24%
Somewhat disagree 28% 24% 28% 31% 28% 33% 26% 32% 28% 26% 29% 29% 26%
Strongly disagree 26% 31% 29% 17% 40% 17% 25% 28% 31% 25% 24% 23% 33%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (2,258)  (844) (780) (634) (999) (819) (973) (599) (440) (403) (511) (829) (515)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
7N. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man will never back down from a fight
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 13% 15% 11% 18% 16% 11% 7% 11% 23% 16% 12%
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 16% 18% 17% 21% 17% 19% 20% 19% 13%
Somewhat disagree 32% 34% 30% 26% 28% 33% 41% 33% 32% 29% 28%
Strongly disagree 30% 25% 34% 26% 30% 31% 30% 31% 20% 25% 37%
Not sure % 6% 8% 11% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,255) (1,022) (1,233) (549) (392) (761) (553) (1,383) (284) (338) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 13% 12% 11% 16% 9% 13% 16% 10% 10% 18% 13% 12% 11%
Somewhat agree 19% 16% 15% 26% 11% 25% 18% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat disagree 32% 28% 34% 35% 28% 38% 29% 38% 30% 31% 37% 33% 27%
Strongly disagree 30% 38% 32% 18% 47% 18% 28% 28% 37% 27% 28% 29% 34%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,255) (842) (779)  (634) (997) (820) (969) (600) (439) (402) (509) (831) (513)
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YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens You
70. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A real man never leaves a score unsettled
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 9% 10% 8% 12% 17% 6% 4% 7% 15% 14% 8%
Somewhat agree 16% 18% 14% 20% 16% 15% 15% 15% 26% 16% 13%
Somewhat disagree 32% 36% 28% 29% 25% 34% 40% 34% 26% 30% 25%
Strongly disagree 31% 24% 37% 24% 26% 36% 34% 34% 20% 20% 39%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 16% 17% 9% 7% 10% 12% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,257) (1,023) (1,234) (549) (391) (762) (555) (1,382) (285) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 9% 9% % 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 6% 11% 9%
Somewhat agree 16% 18% 12% 19% 12% 16% 19% 21% 9% 21% 16% 14% 18%
Somewhat disagree 32% 26% 31% 39% 26% 41% 27% 35% 36% 33% 38% 31% 27%
Strongly disagree 31% 38% 32% 21% 47% 23% 29% 29% 36% 24% 28% 32% 34%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 8% 10% 14% 8% 8% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (2,257) (844) (778)  (635) (998) (820) (969) (602) (440) (400) (510) (831) (516)




YouGov Survey: Honor

October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens

7P. Honor Ideology For Manhood Scale — A man has the right to act with physical aggression toward another man who calls him an insulting

name

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about men?
Adapted from Barnes et al 2012

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 8% 8% 8% 12% 13% 6% 2% 7% 13% 10% 7%
Somewhat agree 16% 19% 14% 22% 16% 14% 16% 13% 27% 23% 16%
Somewhat disagree 31% 33% 29% 27% 29% 33% 35% 34% 31% 23% 24%
Strongly disagree 38% 34% 42% 26% 36% 44% 44% 41% 23% 35% 44%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 13% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,260) (1,023) (1,237) (548) (392) (764) (556) (1,385) (285) (340) (250)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 11% 5%
Somewhat agree 16% 17% 13% 21% 12% 20% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16% 15%
Somewhat disagree 31% 28% 31% 35% 27% 36% 29% 36% 28% 30% 33% 32% 30%
Strongly disagree 38% 42% 43% 29% 51% 32% 36% 38% 46% 36% 38% 36% 44%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (2,260) (842) (782)  (636)  (998) (822) (970) (603) (440) (402) (510) 831)  (517)




YouGov Survey: Honor
October 15 - 25, 2024 - 2264 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 16 - 18, 2024 | October 22 - 25, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.625, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.941.

2264
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

114 questions not reported.

You
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